
<>
A

“eat . . .
anel, Office of Purchasing and Supply Services
GCPS Louis Wilson, Sr. Facilities Administration Building (FAB)

13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20
—__v_— Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
Johnna Smarr, Acting Director Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605

NOTICE OF AWARD

Request for Renewal No. 2

August 10, 2020

Educational Based Services Donna Parks

200 Skiles Blvd. Phone: 301.952.6567

West Chester, PA 19382 Fax: 301.952.6605

Phone: 800.578.7906 Email: donna. parks@peeps.org   
Fax: 800.887.5852

Contact: John Gumpert
Email: john.gumpert@ebsschools.com

Subject: IFB 052-16 Provide Speech & Language Pathology, Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy and Infant &
Toddler Special Education Services, School Psychologists and Social Workers.

This contract is effective through August 01, 2021.

The Board of Education of Prince George’s County is exercising its option to RENEW the current contract for one (1)
year. This signed agreement is your consummation of the contract renewal. The terms and conditions set forth in the
contract award remain the same.

Theintent of the contract and renewalis to provide the Board with an expedited means of procuring supplies and /or
services at the lowest cost. This contract is for the convenience of the Board andis considered by Purchasing Department
to be a “Non-Exclusive” use contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board reserves the right to purchase
any item/itemslisted in the price schedule submitted.

In the event that a new solicitation is issued for these same services this contract renewalwill be automatically
terminated.

See contract pricing sheet on page 3

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-9983

e Acting Director of Purchasing and Supply Services
 
 

SIGNATURE TITLE

Johnna Smarr 08/21/2020
 
 

NAME DATE



Educational Based Services 2

IFB 052-16 Provide Speech & Language Pathology, Occupational Therapy,
Physical Therapy and Infant & Toddler Special Education Services,

School Psychologists and Social Workers

Notice of Contract Renewal No. 2

pee 08/21/2020
 

SIGNATURE DATE

Mark Fossett

NAME:

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services

TITLE

08/21/2020
 

SIGNATURE DATE

Barry Stanton

NAME:

Chief Operating Officer

TITLE



Educational Based Services

IFB 052-16 Provide Speech & Language Pathology, Occupational Therapy,
Physical Therapy and Infant & Toddler Special Education Services,

School Psychologists and Social Workers

Notice of Contract Renewal No. 2

Contract Price

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Item Description Price

1 Speech and Language Pathologist for Infant-Toddler, Early Childhood, Pre-K, $75.00

Elementary, Middle or High School

2 Speech and Language Clinical Follow $70.00

3 SLP Assistant $60.00

4 Bilingual Speech and Language Pathologist for Infant-Toddler, Early Childhood, $79.00

Pre-K, Elementary, Middle or High School

5 Occupational Therapist for Infant-Toddler, Early Childhood, Pre-K, Elementary, $72.00
Middle or High School

6 COTAs for Occupational Therapist $60.00

7 Physical Therapist for Infant-Toddler, Early Childhood, Pre-K, Elementary, $73.00

Middle or High School

8 Special Education for Infant-Toddler Program $65.00

9 Social Worker $60.00

10 School Psychologist $75.00
      




